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Provost
Dennis Melloy 
Conservative

Ward 2
Strathmore

Tel 01738 475034 (C)  •  07786 674776 (M) 
Email DMelloy@pkc.gov.uk

Key to Phone Numbers: (C) - Council  •  (M) - Mobile Alasdair Bailey
Labour 

Ward 1
Carse of Gowrie

Tel 01738 475013 (C)  •  07557 813291 (M)
Email ABailey@pkc.gov.uk

Lewis Simpson
Liberal 
Democrat

Ward 2
Strathmore

Tel 01738 475093 (C)  •  07909 884516 (M)
Email LDDSimpson@pkc.gov.uk

Leader of the Council
Murray Lyle 
Conservative

Ward 7
Strathallan

Tel 01738 475037 (C)  •  07557 814916 (M)
Email MLyle@pkc.gov.uk

Provost Depute
Kathleen Baird 
Conservative

Ward 9 
Almond & Earn

Tel 01738 475086 (C)  •  07584 206839 (M) 
Email KathleenBaird@pkc.gov.uk

Angus Forbes
Conservative 

Ward 1
Carse of Gowrie

Tel 01738 475087 (C)  •  07557 811341 (M)
Email AForbes@pkc.gov.uk

Beth Pover
SNP 

Ward 1
Carse of Gowrie

Tel 01738 475036 (C)  •  07557 813405 (M)
Email BPover@pkc.gov.uk

Fiona Sarwar
SNP 

Ward 2
Strathmore

Tel 01738 475020 (C)  •  07557 815543 (M)
Email FJSarwar@pkc.gov.uk

Colin Stewart
Conservative 

Ward 2
Strathmore

Tel 01738 475064 (C)  •  07557 811337 (M)
Email CEStewart@pkc.gov.uk

Bob Brawn
Conservative 

Ward 3
Blairgowrie & 
Glens

Tel 01738 475088 (C)  •  07557 815541 (M)
Email BBrawn@pkc.gov.uk

Tom McEwan
SNP 

Ward 3
Blairgowrie & 
Glens

Tel 01738 475041 (C)  •  07984 620264 (M)
Email TMcEwan@pkc.gov.uk
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Caroline Shiers
Conservative 

Ward 3
Blairgowrie & 
Glens

Tel 01738 475094 (C)  •  01738 553990 (W)
Email CShiers@pkc.gov.uk



Xander McDade
Independent 

Ward 4
Highland

Tel 01738 475028 (C)
Email XMcDade@pkc.gov.uk

Mike Williamson
SNP 

Ward 4
Highland

Tel 01738 475016 (C)  •  07810 814495 (M)
Email MWilliamson@pkc.gov.uk

Ian James
Conservative 

Ward 5
Strathtay

Tel 01738 475022 (C)  •  07557 815546 (M)
Email IJames@pkc.gov.uk

Anne Jarvis
Conservative 

Ward 5
Strathtay

Tel 01738 475030 (C)  •  07557 813060 (M)
Email AnneJarvis@pkc.gov.uk

Grant Laing
SNP 

Ward 5
Strathtay

Tel 01738 475023 (C)  •  07881 500501 (M)
Email GLaing@pkc.gov.uk

Rhona Brock
Independent 

Ward 6
Strathearn

Tel 01738 475091 (C)  •  07881 500470 (M)
Email RBrock@pkc.gov.uk

Stewart 
Donaldson
SNP

Ward 6
Strathearn

Tel 01738 475018 (C)  •  07557 815544 (M)
Email SDonaldson@pkc.gov.uk

Roz McCall
Conservative 

Ward 6
Strathearn

Tel 01738 475038 (C)  •  07557 813006 (M)
Email RMcCall@pkc.gov.uk

Tom Gray
SNP 

Ward 7
Strathallan

Tel 01738 475035 (C)  •  07799 797948 (M)
Email TomGray@pkc.gov.uk

Crawford Reid
Conservative 

Ward 7
Strathallan

Tel 01738 475015 (C)  •  07557 812823 (M)
Email CReid@pkc.gov.uk

Michael 
Barnacle
Independent

Ward 8
Kinross-shire

Tel 01738 475027 (C)  •  07798 877295 (M)
Email MBarnacle@pkc.gov.uk

Callum Purves
Conservative 

Ward 8
Kinross-shire

Tel 01738 475092 (C)  •  07557 812570 (M)
Email CPurves@pkc.gov.uk

Willie Robertson
Liberal Democrat 

Ward 8
Kinross-shire

Tel 01738 475026 (C)  •  07909 884042 (M)
Email WBRobertson@pkc.gov.uk

Richard Watters
SNP 

Ward 8
Kinross-shire

Tel 01738 475044 (C)  •  07557 812513 (M)
Email RWatters@pkc.gov.uk

Henry Anderson
SNP 

Ward 9
Almond & Earn

Tel 01738 475039 (C)  •  07899 062122 (M)
Email HAnderson@pkc.gov.uk

Vacancy
 

Ward 10
Perth City South

Audrey Coates
Conservative 

Ward 10
Perth City South

Tel 01738 475040 (C)  •  07717 766002 (M)
Email ACoates@pkc.gov.uk

Sheila McCole
SNP 

Ward 10
Perth City South

Tel 01738 475019 (C)  •  07767 007642 (M)
Email SMcCole@pkc.gov.uk

Harry Coates
Conservative 

Ward 11
Perth City North

Tel 01738 475024 (C)  •  07767 006363 (M)
Email HCoates@pkc.gov.uk

Vacancy
 

Ward 11
Perth City North

John Rebbeck
SNP 

Ward 11
Perth City North

Tel 01738 475042 (C)  •  07767 222471 (M)
Email JRebbeck@pkc.gov.uk

Chris Ahern
Conservative 

Ward 12
Perth City Centre

Tel 01738 475031 (C)  •  07767 222496 (M)
Email CAhern@pkc.gov.uk

Peter Barrett
Liberal Democrat 

Ward 12
Perth City Centre

Tel 01738 475090 (C)  •  07789 617551 (M)
Email PABarrett@pkc.gov.uk

Eric Drysdale
SNP 

Ward 12
Perth City Centre

Tel 01738 475043 (C)  •  07767 007818 (M)
Email EDrysdale@pkc.gov.uk

Andrew Parrott
SNP 

Ward 12
Perth City Centre

Tel 01738 475033 (C)
Email AParrott@pkc.gov.uk

John Duff
Conservative 

Ward 4
Highland

Tel 01738 475095 (C)  •  07826 908542 (M)
Email JCDuff@pkc.gov.uk

David 
Illingworth
Conservative

Ward 9
Almond & Earn

Tel 01738 475032 (C)  •  07767 006275 (M)
Email DIllingworth@pkc.gov.uk

Willie Wilson
Liberal Democrat 

Ward 10
Perth City South

Tel 01738 475025 (C)  •  07736 217090 (M) 
Email WOWilson@pkc.gov.uk



Perth & Kinross 
Council’s Vision
Our vision is of a confident and 
ambitious Perth and Kinross with a 
strong identity and clear outcomes 
that everyone works together to 
achieve.

Our area will be vibrant and 
successful; a safe, secure and healthy 
environment; and a place where 
people and communities are nurtured 
and supported.

Perth & Kinross Council
Council Building
2 High Street
PERTH
PH1 5PH

Tel 01738 475000
Email enquiries@pkc.gov.uk
Website www.pkc.gov.uk

All Council Services can offer a telephone translation facility.

www.pkc.gov.uk (PKC Design Team - 2020027)

You can also send us a text message on 07824 498145.


